Type EZH Relief or Backpressure Regulator
P1668
Figure 1. Type EZH Relief Valve or Backpressure Regulator
Features
•	 Bubble	Tight	Shutoff—A knife-edged metal plug
and a soft seat provide bubble tight shutoff
•	 Precise Pressure Control—The PRX Series
pilot system provides stable and accurate

Use the Specifications section on page 2 and carefully
review the description to the right of each specification.
Use this information to complete the Ordering Guide
on this page. Specify the desired selection wherever
there is a choice to be made. Then send the Ordering
Guide to your local Sales Office.
Ordering guide
Body Size (Select One)
  NPS 1 / DN 25***
  NPS 2 / DN 50***
  NPS 3 / DN 80***
  NPS 4 / DN 100***
  NPS 6 / DN 150***
  NPS 8 / DN 200***
  NPS 12 x 6 / DN 300 x 150***
End Connection Styles (Select One)
  Type EZH
    WCC Steel
   NPT (available for NPS 1 and 2 / DN 25 and
50 Body sizes only)***
  CL150 RF***
  CL300 RF***
  CL600 RF***
   SWE (Available for NPS 1 and 2 / DN 25 and
50 Body Sizes only)**
  BWE**
   PN 16/40 (For NPS 1 and 2 / DN 25 and 50
Body Sizes only)**
   PN 25/40 (For NPS 3 / DN 80
Body Size only)**
F
D
A
A/2
R
(TRIM REMOVAl
ClEARANCE)
g
C
(INDICATOR
COVER
REMOVAl
H
E
J
ERCA04507
- continued -
7
Type EZH
Regulators Quick Order guide
* * * Readily Available for Shipment
* * Allow Additional Time for Shipment
* Special Order, Constructed from Non-Stocked Parts.
Consult your local Sales Office for Availability.
Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component with the
longest shipping time for the requested construction.
Ordering guide (continued)
Main Valve Disk Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)***
Pilot Type and Outlet Pressure Range (Select One)
 Type PRX/182
  29 to 116 psig / 2.0 to 8.0 bar, Black***
  73 to 290 psig / 5.0 to 20.0 bar, Gold***
  217 to 609 psig / 14.9 to 41.7 bar, Red***
 Type PRX/182-AP
  435 to 1160 psig / 30 to 80 bar, Clear***
Pilot Elastomer Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) / Polyurethane (PU) (standard)***